



January 19, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai - 400 001** 

Dear Sirs,

# Sub.: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 – Schedule of Investor Conference Call</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organising a Conference Call at 4.00 p.m. (IST) on *Friday, January 21, 2022,* after submission of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2021. Details of Conference Call are attached.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kajaria Ceramics Limited

Rawat COO (A&T) & Company Secretary

## **Kajaria Ceramics Limited**

Corporate Office: J1/B1 (Extn.), Mohan Co - op Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, Ph.: +91-11-26946409 | Fax: +91-11-269 Regd Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana, Ph.: +91-0 CIN No.: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: info@kajariaceramics.com | Web.: www.kajariaceramics.com

### 3QFY22 Post Results Conference Call – Kajaria Ceramics Limited



#### Spark Capital is pleased to invite you to the 3QFY22 Post Results Conference Call of Kajaria Ceramics Limited

Kajaria Ceramics Limited would be represented by

Mr. Ashok Kajaria, Chairman & Managing Director

Mr. Chetan Kajaria, Joint Managing Director

Mr. Rishi Kajaria, Joint Managing Director

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, CFO

**Conference Call Details** 

Date: Friday, 21 January 2022 | Time 16:00 hrs

Express Join with Diamond*Pass*<sup>™</sup> No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=0343733&linkSecurityString=163ac5210

Universal Dialln	+91 22 6280 1230 / +91 22 7115 8131
UK	+44 2034785524
USA	+1 3233868721
Singapore	+65 31575746
HongKong	+852 30186877

For further information please contact

#### **GIRISH CHOUDHARY, Director - Equity Research**

Spark Capital Advisors (India) Private Limited | + 91 9884262840 | girish@sparkcapital.in | www.sparkcapital.in